

# **SDMFC 9<sup>th</sup> Annual Summit Sponsorship Opportunities**

SDMFC 2019 Theme: "Get the Word Out"

Date: Friday, October 25<sup>th</sup>, 2019; 11:00am – 3:00pm Location: North Inland Live Well Center, 649 W Mission Ave, Escondido, CA 92025

### The Event:

The San Diego Military Family Collaborative (SDMFC) is celebrating our ninth anniversary by hosting "Get the Word Out," our 2019 Annual Summit at the North Inland Live Well Center in Escondido. Last year's Annual Summit included over 200 attendees representing community resource providers, command leadership, family readiness leadership, and civic and governmental organizations. Our goal is to create deeper relationships between community resource providers, command leadership, and military spouses. We once again anticipate over **200** attendees this year.

### About the SDMFC:

The San Diego Military Family Collaborative (SDMFC) is comprised of more than 400 representatives from over 200 unique public, private, faith-based, military, and governmental organizations. Our mission is to provide an inclusive forum to maximize the collective impact of community resources to enhance military family life. Since 2011, SAY San Diego has provided program and staffing support to facilitate the SDMFC and a committee of community partners to organize the Annual Summit. Visit www.sdmilitaryfamily.org to learn more about the SDMFC.

### **Sponsorship Levels**

GOLD SPONSOR	\$2,000
SILVER SPONSOR	\$1,000
BRONZE SPONSOR	\$500
CHAMPION SPONSOR	\$250

### Contact:

For questions regarding sponsorship benefits or additional underwriting/in-kind opportunities please contact Danny Romero at <u>dromero@saysandiego.org</u> or 858-565-4148 ext. 107.

Social Advocates for Youth (SAY) San Diego, Inc. provides program and administration support to ensure effective SDMFC operations and ongoing sustainability. <u>www.saysandiego.org</u> FIN: 23-7107958





# 9<sup>th</sup> Annual Summit Sponsorship Opportunities

## **SPONSORSHIP LEVELS & BENEFITS**

# GOLD SPONSOR (1)- \$2,000 Title Sponsorship

- VIP Seating (10 seats)
- Inclusion in all press releases, promotional materials (e-blast, social media, etc.)
- Verbal recognition during program
- Primary logo placement on welcome banner
- Provide brief welcoming remarks at the Annual Summit
- Participate in the presentation of the Jimmy Valentine Service Award
- Vendor booth at the event in prime location & inclusion of organizational logo in scavenger hunt networking activity
- Logo and link to your website on event website
- Logo included in presentation slides

## SILVER SPONSOR (3)- \$1,000

- VIP Seating (6 seats)
- Inclusion in all press releases, promotional materials (e-blast, social media, etc.)
- Verbal recognition during program
- Logo placement on welcome banner
- Announce the SDMFC Social Media Winner
- Vendor booth at the event in prime location & inclusion of organizational logo in scavenger hunt networking activity
- Logo and link to your website on event website
- Logo included in presentation slides

## BRONZE SPONSOR (5)- \$500

- Reserved seating (4 seats)
- Inclusion in all press releases, promotional materials (e-blast, social media, etc.)
- Verbal recognition during program
- Logo on welcome banner
- Vendor booth at the event in prime location & inclusion of organizational logo in scavenger hunt networking activity
- Logo and link to your website on event website
- Logo included in presentation slides

## CHAMPION SPONSOR (10)- \$250

- Reserved seating (2 seats)
- Verbal recognition during program
- Vendor booth at the event in prime location & inclusion of organizational logo in scavenger hunt networking activity
- Logo and link to your website on event website
- Logo included in presentation slides

Social Advocates for Youth (SAY) San Diego, Inc. provides program and administration support to ensure effective SDMFC operations and ongoing sustainability. <u>www.saysandiego.org</u> FIN: 23-7107958





# 9<sup>th</sup> Annual Summit Sponsorship Opportunities

### SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT (PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM)

Company Name	
(Exactly a	s it should appear in print)
Contact Person/Title	
Street Address	
City	State Zip
Phone ()	Fax ()
Email	
Signature	Date
Sponsorship Levels (Circle)	
GOLD SPONSOR	\$2,000
SILVER SPONSOR	\$1,000
BRONZE SPONSOR	\$500
+ CHAMPION SPONSOR	\$250

#### **Payment Options**

Check enclosed payable to SAY San Diego, noting "SDMFC Annual Summit" in the memo.

#### If your sponsorship level includes a program ad, please review the following information.

**Deadline:** Please submit all artwork via email to: <u>dromero@saysandiego.org</u> by Friday, October 4, 2019. **Logos/Artwork:** Acceptable file formats are Adobe Illustrator, Adobe Photoshop, EPS or TIF or JPEG at 200 dpi without compensation.

Please sign and mail, or sign and email completed form to:

SAY San Diego ATTN: Danny Romero 3487 Santo Rd, San Diego, CA 92124 <u>dromero@saysandiego.org</u> Thank you for your support of the 2019 SDMFC Annual Summit.

Social Advocates for Youth (SAY) San Diego, Inc. provides program and administration support to ensure effective SDMFC operations and ongoing sustainability. <u>www.saysandiego.org</u> FIN: 23-7107958

